Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform you that 

Lloyds Steel Private Limited (“Lloyds Steel”) (formerly known as Lloyds Logistics Private Limited), 

a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, has been allotted 11,70,000 (Eleven Lakh Seventy 

Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of Loka Metals Private Limited (“Loka Metals”) pursuant to a 

preferential allotment by way of private placement. 

The details required pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with Clause A(1)(1.1)